

STATEMENT NO. 10.
STATEMENT OF SUBSIDY FROM CONSOLIDATED FUND IN RESPECT OF SERVICES RENDERED BY NON-PAYING DEVELOPMENTAL BRANCH LINES AND ISOLATED SECTIONS :
1ST APRIL, 1927, TO 31ST MARCH, 1928.

Branches showing Loss.	Mileage.	Loss on Working.		Feeder Value.		Total Net Loss.		Loss including Interest.		Average per Mile of Line.					
										Branch Revenue.	Feeder Value.	Total Revenue.	Working-expenses.	Interest.	Total Loss.
		£	s. d.	£	s. d.	£	s. d.	£	s. d.	£	£	£	£	£	£
Kaikohē ..	25	3,631 17 8	11 11	4,930 11 11	1,298 14 3*	13,524 10 6	414	197	611	559	593	541	751		
Waiuku ..	13	3,278 3 5	3 5	3,341 3 5	63 0 9*	8,847 11 0	481	257	738	733	685	680	298		
Toko ..	48	9,100 2 6	6 9	2,390 6 9	6,709 15 9	38,892 19 1	323	50	373	513	671	811	670		
Opunake ..	23	4,550 13 6	11 11	2,526 11 11	2,024 1 7	20,821 18 4	172	110	282	370	817	905	492		
Greytown ..	3	2,780 0 3	3	1,576 15 3	1,203 5 0	1,746 16 7	189	526	715	1,116	181	582	17		
Eskdale ..	12	3,383 3 2	4 1	1,561 4 1	1,821 19 1	9,231 17 0	305	130	435	587	618	770	770		
North Island totals	124	26,723 19 9	4	16,326 13 4	10,397 6 5	93,065 12 6	325	132	457	541	667				
Byreton-Oxford ..	54	10,657 2 7	3 3	1,443 5 3	9,213 17 4	16,060 11 8	154	27	181	352	127	298			
Cheviot ..	44	16,143 0 5	4 4	2,391 6 4	13,751 14 1	29,448 10 6	373	54	427	740	357	670			
Little River ..	23	6,706 6 7	7 7	401 6 10	6,304 19 9	11,308 8 1	422	17	439	713	218	492			
Southbridge ..	26	2,494 9 7*	3 9	1,944 3 9	4,438 13 4*	4,439 13 1	884	75	959	788	188	17			
Whitecliffs ..	12	4,645 3 0	2 6	1,572 2 6	3,073 0 6	4,185 4 7	306	131	437	693	93	349			
Methven ..	23	2,945 10 2	2 3	3,239 17 2	294 7 0*	3,448 17 10	525	141	666	653	163	150			
Springburn ..	28	2,564 17 3	0 3	1,092 0 3	1,472 17 0	4,470 16 8	203	39	242	295	107	160			
Fairlie ..	37	4,033 13 10	11 10	1,975 11 10	2,058 2 0	8,974 13 10	437	53	490	546	187	243			
Waimate ..	13	4,627 18 3	0 3	3,714 16 0	913 2 3	3,270 13 0	358	286	644	714	181	251			
Kurou ..	38	5,311 14 3	3 3	1,816 18 3	3,494 16 0	9,645 9 11	296	48	344	436	162	254			
Ngapara-Livingstone ..	27	3,868 2 10	2 9	1,062 2 9	2,806 0 1	10,101 4 3	184	39	178	283	270	375			
Waihemo ..	9	1,307 8 4	4 4	1,168 19 9	138 8 7	1,695 1 4	651	26	677	740	434	497			
Otago Central ..	147	12,988 15 1	1 1	3,891 15 1	9,097 0 0	73,016 16 11	334	50	384	558	474	648			
Lawrence ..	52	11,632 2 2	2 2	2,592 3 5	9,039 18 9	11,307 15 7	231	92	323	537	205	419			
Tapanui ..	27	8,248 2 9	8 8	2,484 6 8	5,763 16 1	11,310 7 7	185	73	258	350	233	325			
Waikaka ..	13	2,152 0 5	1 10	947 1 10	1,204 18 7	4,238 6 10	116	54	170	298	254	382			
Switzers ..	14	2,546 8 3	7 9	1,385 7 9	3,553 6 1	5,895 7 5	163	139	302	657	234	589			
Glenham ..	10	4,938 13 10	5 6	1,552 15 6	1,948 16 8	10,170 11 1	426	46	472	529	242	299			
Seaward Bush ..	34	3,501 12 2	2 2	1,719 2 11	1,639 13 6	6,326 16 10	77	80	157	339	521	703			
Orawia ..	9	2,358 16 5	9 9	1,416 13 9	3,126 14 4	4,285 4 6	206	109	315	557	89	331			
Forest Hill ..	13	4,543 8 1	0 0	463 8 0	36 4 11	1,215 17 2	84	39	123	126	98	101			
Mararoa ..	12	499 12 11	7 7	..	Cr. 765 18 7	Cr. 765 18 7	..	..	..	..	..	..			
Less overstated, 1926-27 ..	..	Cr. 765 18 7	7 7	..	Cr. 765 18 7	Cr. 765 18 7	..	..	..	..	..	..			
South Island totals	665	112,960 1 5	5 5	38,030 17 7	74,929 3 10	257,798 15 2	392	57	449	562	275	388			
Cape Foulwind ..	8	2,049 3 5	5 5	108 12 5	1,940 11 0	5,564 16 7	153	14	167	409	453	695			
Losses from 6th March, 1927, to 3rd March, 1928	797	141,733 4 7	3 4	54,466 3 4	87,267 1 3	356,429 4 3	379	68	447	558	338	449			
Estimated loss from 4th to 31st March, 1928	..	..	..	..	..	27,417 12 8	..	..	..	..	..	..			
Less estimated loss from 6th to 31st March, 1927	..	..	..	..	..	21,800 0 0	..	..	..	..	..	..			
Isolated Sections.	..	..	..	..	..	5,617 12 8	..	..	..	..	..	..			
Kaihu ..	24	2,501 17 11	11 11	..	2,501 17 11	10,426 16 1	..	..	291	395	330	434			
Gisborne ..	60	9,527 4 7	4 7	..	9,527 4 7	45,161 13 10	..	..	573	731	595	753			
Nelson ..	64	16,107 7 11	0 7	..	16,107 7 11	40,176 0 7	..	..	332	584	376	628			
Pictou ..	56	3,301 2 5	2 5	..	3,301 2 5	31,756 12 1	..	..	689	748	508	567			
Totals	204	31,437 12 10	10 10	..	31,437 12 10	127,521 2 7	..	..	496	650	471	625			
Grand totals	1,001	173,170 17 5	5 5	54,466 3 4	118,704 14 1	489,567 19 6	..	..	..	..	..	..			

* Indicates profit.